U.S. PTO 12/592731 12/02/2009

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

12-10-2009

## 

PAIENI	103583217
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Klipsch, LLC
Mark A. Blanchard	Internal Address: Suite 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)October 20, 2006	Street Address: 3502 Woodview Trace
Assignment Merger	
	City:_Indianapolis
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46268
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12592731	
Б.	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)
Name: Dean E. McConnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Krieg DeVault, Suite 2800	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Indiana Square	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information
State: Indiana Zip: 46204	
Phone Number: 317-636-4341	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>317-636-1507</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: dmcconnell@kdlegal.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	December 2, 2009
Signature	Date
Dean E. McConnell	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 14/2009 HDESTA1 00000012 12592731

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.: KLAT-00004

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS .	ASSIGNMENT,	by <b>Mark</b>	Bla	anchard	(hereinafter	referred	to	as	the
"Assignor"),	each	respectively		residing				at:	
3275 PADI	DOCK RUAD	LEBANON	v, IN	46052		;			

WHEREAS, said Assignor has made the invention(s) described in the United States patent application entitled EAR TIPS, which has an oath or declaration executed by said Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Klipsch, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application for Letters Patent, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the above-recited consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns,

KLAT-00004
Patent Assignment – Blanchard
KD\_IM-Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 023633 FRAME: 0083 all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions and patent applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignors incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Executed counterparts delivered by e-mail or facsimile transmission shall have the same force and effect as counterparts bearing original signatures.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to Klipsch, LLC as the Assignee of said inventions, patent applications and the Letters Patent or Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use of Klipsch, LLC, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

10+ 20,2 Date

Mark Blanchar

KLAT-00004

Patent Assignment – Blanchard

KD\_IM-Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 12/02/2009**